As on March 31, 2025, the Company does not have any Associate or Joint Venture Company.

Share Capital:
There has been no change in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company during the financial year 2024-25. As on 
March 31, 2025, it continued to stand at Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 
(Two Crores and Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

During the financial year 2024–25, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company increased pursuant to allotments 
made on account of conversion of warrants. On August 27, 2024, the Company allotted 1,40,360 equity shares, March

[...]

29, 2025, the Company allotted 329,884 equity shares upon conversion of warrants, followed by an allotment of 35,088 
equity shares on April 15, 2025, and a further 22,168 equity shares on May 5, 2025, at a price of `570 per share, 
aggregating to approximately `94.77 lakh.

As of March 31, 2025, the Paid-up Share Capital of the Company stood at Rs.11,13,23,640/- (Rupees Eleven Crores 
Thirteen Lakhs Twenty-Three Thousand Six Hundred and Forty Only) consisting of 1,11,32,364 (One Crore Eleven Lakhs 
Thirty -Two Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty-Four) fully paid-up equity shares of Rs.10/- each.

Fund raised during the Financial Year:
The shareholders of the Company, at the Extraordinary General Meeting held on January 17, 2025, passed a special 
resolution authorizing the Board to raise funds through private placement of equity shares or convertible securities,

[...]

→ Fixed Lumpsum for contributions as Member of the Board;

→ Number of meetings of the Board and Audit Committee attended;

→ Role and responsibility as Chairman of the Audit Committee.

�  The Independent Directors are paid lumpsum sitting fees of Rupees Four Lakhs Eighty Thousand (Rs. 4,80,000) 
for attending Board and Committees Meetings.

b.	 Executive Directors:
		�  The remuneration package for the Executive Directors is recommended by the Committee and approved by 

the Board, within the ceiling fixed by the Members. Annual increments, usually effective April 01 each year, as